508240169 11/20/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8287358

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VANJEE TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD	10/31/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WUHAN VANJEE OPTOELECTRONIC TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	7TH FLOOR, BUILDING 3, PHASE II, MODERN SERVICE INDUSTRY DEMONSTRATION BASE, HUAZHONG UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY SCIENCE PARK, GUANDONG STREET, WUHAN EAST LAKE NEW TECHNOLOGY DEVELOPMENT ZONE	
City:	WUHAN	
State/Country:	CHINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	11194099

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 19499811537

Email: jcpatents@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: J.C. PATENTS
Address Line 1: 1 CONNECTICUT

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LPTF2611
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JIAWEI HUANG
SIGNATURE:	/JIAWEI HUANG/
DATE SIGNED:	11/20/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=LPTF2611-Assignment#page1.tif source=LPTF2611-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 508240169 REEL: 065624 FRAME: 0989

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

This assignment of patents ("the Assignment") is made and entered into a s of the 31 day of October, 2023, between VanJee Technology Co., Ltd of Zone A. Building 12. Zhongguancun Software Park, Haidian District, Beijing 10019 3, China ("Assignor"), and Wuhan VanJee Optoelectronic Technology Co., Ltd. of 7th Floor, Building 3, Phase II, Modern Service Industry Demonstration Base, Huazhong University of Science and Technology Science Park, Guandong Street, Wuhan East Lake New Technology Development Zone ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all right, title and interest and related know-h ow in the subject matters disclosed and claimed in the patent applications listed in APPENDIX A (hereinafter "the Patent Application"), and in consideration of the payment of 10 U.S. dollar(s), as well as other good and valuable considerat ion, the adequacy and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor, the Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee the entire, full and exclusive right, title and interest to the Patent Applications and the new and usef ul improvements described therein and any intellectual property rights to be obtai ned therefor on said applications and for any subsequent patent applications relat ed thereto, whether or not patentable, for China and all countries foreign to Chi na, including in all jurisdictions of the world, including the right to file foreign patent applications directly in the name of the Assignee in countries where such procedure is proper and to claim any priority right under any relevant Internation al Convention or other agreement. Assignor further sells, assigns and transfers t o Assignee all rights to bring suit and collect damages for all past, present, and future infringements.

Assignor further agrees to execute all papers and do all lawful acts neces sary in connection with the Patent Application and any intellectual property right s to be obtained therefor on said application or any subsequent patent application related thereto, and also to execute any separate assignment in connection with such application as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

Assignor further agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any litigation or other governmental, statutory or legal proceedings which may commence or be declared concerning the Priority Application and any intellectual property rights to be obtained therefor on said application or any subsequent pat ent application related thereto, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with any such litigation or other governmental, statutory or legal proceeding.

This Assignment may be executed in two or more counterparts, each of

1 / 2

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

which will for all purposes be deemed to be an original but all of which togeth er will constitute one and the same instrument.

This Assignment will inure to the benefit of, and be binding upon, the re spective successors and assigns of the Assignor and Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignme nt as of the day, month, and year first set forth above.

Assignor - VanJee Technology Co., Ltd
By: Zhi hong Ma
Name: Zhihong Ma
Title: Head of Intellectual Property
Assignee - Wuhan VanJee Optoelectronic Technology Co., Ltd.
By: Min Won9
Name: Min Wang
Title: Head of Intellectual Property

APPENDIX A

Patent no	Application Number	Filing Date
US11194099B2	16/826,156	2020-03-20

2 / 2

PATENT REEL: 065624 FRAME: 0991